

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.2608 OF 2024 (F)

Archana alias Laxmi Anil
Gaundalkar and others

... APPELLANTS

Versus

Monesh alias Mahableshwar
Gaundalkar and 15 others

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. It is noted that objections are not cleared inspite of seven opportunities. Last and final opportunity is given to clear objection.

In case, the appellant fails to clear objection within 15 days, registration shall be refused in view Chapter V Rule 5, of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960. Matter to be posted in second week of February 2026, for passing appropriate Order.

Dated: 9th January, 2026

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*