



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.20 OF 2026

ARCHANA ALIAS LAXMI ANIL
GAUNDALKAR AND 2 ORS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MONESH ALIAS DATTA MAHABALESHWAR
GAUNDALKAR AND 15 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Anand Shirodkar, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.

Heard Mr Shirodkar, Learned Counsel for the Appellants.

2. It is submitted that Appellant No. 1 has expired on 30.9.2025 and therefore, he seeks time to take steps. The Appellants shall carry out the necessary amendment and take the required steps within a period of one week.

3. Stand over to 12.6.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.